FORM PTO-1594 ALD RECORDAT	07 - 26 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Leftrightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark	Patent and Tracemark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	101102490 all documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alan W. Brownlie Howard S. Ryan	Name: International Controls and
Howard S. Ryan Deborah A. Laun	Measurements Corp.
WIENT & TRIDE	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 6333 Daedelus Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Cicero State: NY ZIP: 13039
Execution Date: July 9, 1999 & July 6, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔻 🖾 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:July 9, 1999 &_
A. Patent Application No.(s)	July 6, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
Attorney Docket No.: 430.012DE	
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications and paterns involves.
Name: Bernhard P. Molldrem, Jr.	
Internal Address: <u>Trapani & Molldrem</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
2nd Floor, Monroe Building	☑ Enclosed
	Deficiencies 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 East Onondaga Street	
Street Address: 333 East Onondaga Street	Deposit account number:
	13-3919
City: Syracuse State: NY ZIP: 13202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/23/1999 STEFERRA 00000119 29108072 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
2 FC:581 40.00 OP	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Bernhard P. Molldrem, Jr.	1/1/11/11/ July 19, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	Total Hottibet of pages comprising cover steet.

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 010110 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Alan W. Brownlie, Howard S. Ryan, and Deborah A. Laun, citizens of the United States, and a residents of Pagosa Springs, Colorado, Skaneateles, New York, and Syracuse, New York, respectively, have invented certain new and useful Design for a Wall Thermostat, for which we have made Application for Letters Patent of the United States as fully set forth and described in the Specification prepared and executed by us ON EVEN DATE HEREWITH,

WHEREAS International Controls and Measurements Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at

6333 Daedelus Drive, Cicero, NY 13039

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration to me paid, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Alan. W. Brownlie, Howard S. Ryan, and Deborah A. Laun, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said International Controls and Measurements Corp. the whole right, title and interest in and to said Design for a Wall Thermostat as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application for patent and in and to the United States Letters Patent to be issued for said invention for the territory of the United States and for all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by said International Controls and Measurements Corp. for its own use and for the use of its assigns successors and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, hereby covenant to and with said Assignee, its assigns, successors and legal representatives, that we have full right to sell and assign the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance whatsoever.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said International Controls and Measurements Corp. as the assignee of my entire right, interest, and title therein.

	day of	, 1999.
Witness:	Naut sombe 1/9/99 L.S.	
1		Alan-W. Brownlie
	7/6/99	Howard Skyan L.S.
	7/6/99	Howard S. Ryan L.S.
	/ · · ·	Deborah A. Laun
State of New York County of	_	
On this	day of	, 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came Alan W. Brownlie, Howard S. Ryan,

and Deborah A. Laun, to me known and known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the within instrument and they acknowledged to

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, this

PATENT REEL: 010110 FRAME: 0874

me that they executed the same.